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Activity 1001. Define Draft Plan

e  Motivation
— Digital watch 7| s C|X}Ql B! 1=

* Objective
- CIX[E AA Q| 7|52 2 Aot foigte
= QICk

* Functional Requirements

- 000

—  Timekeeping(2A Xl A|ZH)
otat

= O

_ As9X

—  Ejo|H

—  MAA[ZE
SELE

- HX

- o=y

Z M ooADO| CHot O|SH &

KU

EONKUK
UNIVERSITY



Activity 1001. Define Draft Plan

* Non-Functional Requirements
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— Human Efforts : 6 M/M
— Human Resource : 3

— Project Duration : 2 month

— Cost :100,000
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Activity 1002.
Create Preliminary Investigation Report

e Alternative Solutions
— CIX| & A|AE 2T ALY

* Project Justification (Business Demands)
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— Cost
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Activity 1002.
Create Preliminary Investigation Report

* Risk Management

OOPTE Nz d&&

| o AL E 27 2 3 6

[ok

ABLE SOFTWARE
LABORATORY



Activity 1002.
Create Preliminary Investigation Report

e Risk Reduction Plan
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Activity 1003. Define Requirements

* Functional Requirements
— 000
—  Timekeeping(®1 X A|ZH)
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Activity 1003. Define Requirements

L R R

R11
R1.2
R21
R221
R2.2.2
R3.1
R3.21
R3.2.2
R3.3
R4.1.1
R4.1.2

R4.2

]h’ R5.1

Set Timekeeping date(date & )

Set worldTime(A| Al A|ZF 2 H)
Store Alarm(& 2F X &)
activate Alarm(& & on/off)
deactivate Alarm(& & on/off)
Set timer(EfO|H & 7)
play timer(EFO| O A|Z})
Pause timer(EtO| T YA|ZX])
End timer(EfO|H S &)
play stopwatch(2EF R X[ A[ 2}
Pause stopwatch(2EF 2 X| LA X))
Reset stopwatch(2 B & K| 2| Al

Select worldTime(A| Al A| 7+ 41 EH)

Event

Hidden

Event

Event

Event

Event

Event

Event

Hidden

Event

Event

Event

Event
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Activity 1003. Define Requirements
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R7.1 Click Button Event
R7.2 Ring Buzzer(H X 2 &) Hidden
R7.3 Select mode(2tHO|| Z3 g 2 & M EH) Event

EPENDABLE SOFTWARE
LABORATORY



Activity 1004. Record Terms in Glossary

Date
LCD
Button
Buzzer

mode
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TimekeepingO| Al Z & & A7t
AMA O U= Lep
AA O A= 4712 HE

A A0 L= Buzzer

A A7t K| St= 2 E (timekeeping,wolrd time, timer,

stopwatch, alarm)
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Activity 1006. Define Business Use Case

e Define System boundary

Digital Watch
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User

* |dentify the actors
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Activity 1006. Define Business Use Case

* Use-cases by actor based (User)

get Timekeeping date Set worldTime

Store
Alarm

Activate

Deactivate
alarm

Alarm

Pause Timer

Play stopwatch Pause Reset stopwatch
stopwatch
Select W
orld Tim

e
Select Mode




Activity 1006. Define Business Use Case

* Use-cases by event based

* Allocate system functions into related use cases and categorize
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Activity 1006. Define Business Use Case
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mm Use Case Number & Names Category

R1.2

R21
R221

R2.2.2
R3.1
R3.2.1
R3.2.2
R3.3
R4.1.1
R4.1.2
R4.2

R5.1
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Set Timekeeping date

Set worldTime
Store Alarm
activate Alarm
deactivate Alarm
Set timer
play timer
Pause timer
End timer
play stopwatch
Pause stopwatch
Reset stopwatch

Select WorldTime

8.

9.

1. Set Timekeeping date
. Set worldTime

. Store Alarm

. activate Alarm

. deactivate Alarm
. Set timer

. play timer

Pause timer

End timer

10. play stopwatch

11. Pause stopwatch

12. Reset stopwatch

13. Select WorldTime

Event
Hidden
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Event
Hidden
Event
Event
Event

Event
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Activity 1006. Define Business Use Case

Click Button 14. Click Button Event
R7.2 Ring Buzzer 15. Buzzer sound Hidden
R73 Select mode 16. Select mode Event
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Activity 1006. Define Business Use Cases

* Use case diagram

Set Timekeeping date

Set Worldtime
Store Alarm

. End Timer
Activate Alarm

Deactivate Alarm Ring Buzzer

Set Timer

Play Timer

User Pause Timer

Play Stopwatch

Pause Stopwatch

Reset Stopwatch

Select Worldtime

Click button

Select mode
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Activity 1006. Define Business Use Cases

* Describe use cases

Use Case Set timekeeping date
Actors User
Description - AEXZHEETIY 'é*WSEF A 7t2 A8 5= use caseO| L.
- Olusecase= Al, &, = =AMLHE YHE2 A|ZHS

AMAIZIL 2 ’é“‘*&“if.

Use Case Store Alarm
Actors User
Description - AR L EO| 2l A|Zt2 K73 38t= use caseO| CF.
- ANEHoEAZE2 M 2 e 2 TS0 X[H =7(0f| = AH T
2 E{O|CF,
- AL 2, = =ANE Yy Hh=0
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Activity 1006. Define Business Use Cases

* Describe use cases

Use Case Activate alarm
Actors User
Description AEXLZLOLE YEHS HAHSHEE SH= use caseO| L.
Use Case Deactivate alarm
Actors User
Description AMEX7F Ot 2 EtS AASHA| R EF St =
use caseO|C},
Use Case Set timer
Actors User
Description AERZL (8T A ZH0| S E M buzze?t 22| =

A
EfO|M-E X Z&St= use caseO| Lt
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Activity 1006. Define Business Use Cases

Use Case Play timer
Actors User
Description - EIO|HE &&= use caseO|CF.
- HES FS SA0| EIO|H 7} TIHE[H ztHO 2
sholst 4 9Lk,
Use Case Pause timer
Actors User
Description - EIO|HE L A| X|StE= use caseO| L,
- =2 FE AMEO EfO|H I} ALK U=
LAIE X = L.
- 3}Dio| A|ZF EBF BECH
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Activity 1006. Define Business Use Cases

Use Case Play stopwatch
Actors User
Description AMEXZHH =2 FE A2 H A|ZHO] E0OfLt
K| SH=X| 2t HO| == St= use caseO| L.
Use Case Pause stopwatch
Actors User
Description StopwatchE €Al X[ L},
Of JENOM HES oF H O == T IfA| ZfSHC,
Use Case Reset stopwatch
Actors User
Description AEFRX[ ] Al ZtE =£7|2 5= usecaseO| Cf.
LAEX LEJOA A[ZHS oAl 0 02
% 7|88 £ it
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Activity 1006. Define Business Use Cases

Use Case Select WorldTime
Actors User
Description - StHO| S8 MAAZHE DELL
. S}C0| EAIE LI2H0|2 B MeEiE 4 Qlrt,
Use Case Click button
Actors User
Description - HotE 7|s= A sAIZICH
Use Case Select mode
Actors User
Description -

AMEXIEAAL 7|52 MEIS &= QT
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Activity 1008.
Define Draft System Architecture

e Define system architecture
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Activity 1009. Define System Test Plan

* |dentify requirements and use cases
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R11
R1.2
R21
R221
R2.2.2
R3.1
R3.2.1
R3.2.2
R3.3
R4.1.1
R4.1.2
R4.2
R5.1
R7.1
R7.2
R7.3
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Set Timekeeping date

Set worldTime
Store Alarm
activate Alarm
deactivate Alarm
Set timer

play timer

Pause timer

End timer

play stopwatch
Pause stopwatch
Reset stopwatch
Select WorldTime
Click Button

Ring Buzzer

Select mode

O 00 N o U1 A W N B

. Set Timekeeping date
. Set worldTime

. Store Alarm

. activate Alarm

. deactivate Alarm
. Set timer

. play timer

. Pause timer

. End timer

10. play stopwatch

11. Pause stopwatch

12. Reset stopwatch

13. Select WorldTime

14. Click Button

15. Buzzer sound

16. Select mode
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Activity 1009. Define System Test Case

* Define system test plan and mapping with system function

Number

Set Timekeeping date T4 XfA|ZH0| A7HE|=X| 22l 1. Set Timekeeping date R 1.1
Set worldTime AXHA|ZE DA™ A M AA|ZHO| & 2. Set worldTime R1.2
M | =X 29l
3 StoreAlarm Aol & MEE[=X =20l 3. Store Alarm R2.1
Activate Alarm Ueto| & M=K =2l 4. activate Alarm R22.1
s  Deactivate Alarm AUeto| & SN ==X =2l 5. deactivate Alarm R2.2.2
6  Settimer EFO|H 7} & HALE| =X| =22l 6. Set timer R3.1
7 Play timer EfO|H 7t & Al | =X| =0l 7. play timer R3.2.1
8  Pause timer EtO|H YA|EX| 7} & | =X| 8. Pause timer R3.2.2
=ige]
9  Endtimer EFO|H 7 A|ZHOf| Sk & 9. End timer R3.3
S &2 E|=X| 2ol
10 Play stopwatch AEFRIX| I A EBSH=X| 22l 10. play stopwatch R4.1.1
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Activity 1009. Define System Test Case

* Define system test plan and mapping with system function

Number

11 Pause stopwatch AKX YAEHX|7HE &= 11. Pause stopwatch R4.1.2
2}Ql

12  Resetstopwatch AERX| X737 & E| =X 12. Reset stopwatch R4.2
240l

13 Select WorldTime ~ A[A|A[ZHO| & MEHE[=X] 22l 13, Select WorldTime R5.1

1a  Click Button HEZ +&0i L2t BtS3H=X]  14. Click Button R7.1
2ol

Ring Buzzer H X7 S2{of & [f = 15. Buzzer sound R7.2

15 AES=X| S
=) Ol'txl %ul'ol_l

16  Select mode DEHAO| & | =X| =292l 16. Select mode R7.3
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